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The Bushnell A3 Monocular delivers 10x magnification in a compact, go-anywhere design. Its organic wave-textured soft rubber 
armor provides a confident, comfortable grip, even in the rain, while EXO Barrier® and IPX7 waterproofing protect your view. 

Lightweight and simple to carry, it’s perfect for quick glassing on hikes, campsites, or road trips — all backed by the Bushnell 
Lifetime Warranty.

WARNING! : DO NOT LOOK AT THE SUN THROUGH THE OPTICS, AS PERMANENT EYE DAMAGE OR EVEN BLINDNESS 
MAY RESULT.

PARTS GUIDE

THE BUSHNELL A3 SERIES MONOCULAR

INCLUDES:
CARRY CASE

WRIST LANYARD

LENS COVERS

CLEANING CLOTH



4 Click to return to the Table  of Contents.

HOW TO SET UP YOUR MONOCULAR

DIAL IN YOUR OPTIC

	• Set your eyecup for proper eye relief.�

	• To maximize field of view, find the eyecup position that avoids dark edges. �If wearing glasses, leave the eyecup down/inward. 
If not, rotate �counterclockwise to extend up/outward.

ATTACHING THE WRIST LANYARD
STEP 1: THREAD THE LOOP.�
Pass the looped end of the lanyard through the lanyard slot on the bottom� of the monocular.

STEP 2:  SECURE THE LANYARD.�
Pull the opposite end of the lanyard through the loop and cinch it tight around the monocular.

STEP 3:  ADJUST FOR YOUR WRIST.�
Use the sliding adjuster on the lanyard to tighten it securely around� your wrist.

TRIPOD MOUNTING
Using the 1/4-20 threaded insert on the bottom of the A3M Monocular (D), install a compatible mounting plate from your 
favorite optics/photographic support system or attach directly atop a tripod/monopod support if a 1/4-20 threaded stud is 
present.

OPTICS HANDLING
Your Bushnell monocular will provide years of trouble-free service if it receives the normal care you would give any fine optical 
instrument. 

	• Avoid sharp impacts. Set the monocular down gently on hard surfaces.

	• After attaching the lanyard, tug it to ensure it is securely fastened to the monocular before placing it around your wrist.

	• Store your monocular in a cool, dry place whenever possible.

	• All A3 Monoculars are rated for water resistance to IPX7 standards. Avoid deep or prolonged immersion.

	• Use lens covers whenever convenient.

OPTICS CARE & MAINTENANCE

	• Blow or brush away any dust or debris on the lens (using “canned air” or a soft lens brush).

	• To remove dirt, finger prints, or for routine lens cleaning, use the included cleaning cloth or other microfiber cloth. Gently rub 
cloth in a circular motion.

	• For a more thorough cleaning, photographic lens tissue and photographic lens cleaning fluid may be used. Always apply the 
fluid to the cleaning cloth – never  directly on the lens.

	• To prevent potential damage to the optical coatings on the monocular lens surfaces, never use household window cleaning 
liquids. Avoid using facial tissue or clothing that may have fibers which can be abrasive and hold oils or dirt.

	• Do not try to add extra lubrication. All moving parts of the scope are permanently lubricated.
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A3M-1032LG Laurel Wreath 
Green

10x32 15 9.8/2.9 312/104 2.59” (6.6cm) x 4.8” (12.4cm) 9.2/260

A3M-1032OC Oyster Clay 10x32 15 9.8/2.9 312/104 2.59” (6.6cm) x 4.8” (12.4cm) 9.2/260

A3M-1032SB Sky Captain Blue 10x32 15 9.8/2.9 312/104 2.59” (6.6cm) x 4.8” (12.4cm) 9.2/260

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

WARRANTY

Warranty does not cover theft, loss, deliberate damage, or cosmetic 
damage not  affecting product Performance.� 

Valid only in the United States. Valable uniquement aux États-Unis.

Click to read Warranty Details

For product support and warranty visit�
www.bushnelloutdoors.com

You can reach our US and Canada Customer Support team 
Monday - Friday 8AM to 5PM MST at 1-800-423-3537. If 
you are calling with a product-related issue, please have the 
product available when you call. 

If you would prefer to write us, send your letter to: 
Bushnell Outdoor Products 
201 N 700 W, 
Hyde Park, UT 84318.

©2026 Bushnell Holdings, LLC
Bushnell,™, ®, denote trademarks of Bushnell Holdings, LLC

www.bushnelloutdoors.com
177 Garden Dr., Bozeman, MT 59718

http://www.bushnelloutdoors.com
https://www.bushnelloutdoors.com/pages/warranty
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COMPREND :
ETUI DE TRANSPORT

DRAGONNE DE POIGNET

CACHES D’OBJECTIFS

CHIFFON DE NETTOYAGE

FRANÇAIS

Le monoculaire Bushnell A3 offre un grossissement x10 dans un format compact facile à emporter. Son revêtement en 
caoutchouc souple à texture organique ondulée offre une prise en main sûre et confortable, même sous la pluie, tandis que la 
protection EXO Barrier® et l’étanchéité IPX7 garantissent la longévité de son optique. 

Légère et facile à transporter, il est parfait pour une observation rapide lors de vos randonnées, bivouacs ou road trips, le tout 
couvert par la garantie à vie de Bushnell.

MISE EN GARDE : ÉVITEZ DE REGARDER LE SOLEIL À TRAVERS LE VISEUR, CAR CELA POURRAIT CAUSER DES 
LÉSIONS OCULAIRES IRRÉVERSIBLES, ALLANT JUSQU’À LA CÉCITÉ.

GUIDE DES PIÈCES

MONOCULAIRE BUSHNELL SÉRIE A3

ŒILLETON
MOLETTE DE MISE AU POINT
FENTE POUR DRAGONNE

A

B

C

INSERT FILETÉ 1/4-20
OBJECTIF
DISPOSITIF DE REGLAGE COULISSANT

D

E

F

D

E

F

A

B

C
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COMMENT REGLER VOTRE MONOCULAIRE
RÉGLAGE DE L’OPTIQUE

	• Régler l’œilleton pour un bon dégagement oculaire.

	• Pour maximiser le champ de vision, trouvez la position de l’œilleton qui évite les bords sombres. Si vous portez des lunettes, laissez l’œilleton 
vers le bas/vers l’intérieur. Si ce n’est pas le cas, tournez-le dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d’une montre pour le déployer.

FIXATION DE LA DRAGONNE
ÉTAPE 1 : ENFILER LA BOUCLE.
Faites passer l’extrémité bouclée de la dragonne dans la fente prévue à cet effet au bas du monoculaire.
ÉTAPE 2 : FIXER LA DRAGONNE.
Faites ensuite passer l’autre extrémité de la dragonne dans la boucle et serrez-la fermement pour qu’elle soit bien attachée au monoculaire.
ÉTAPE 3 : AJUSTER LA DRAGONNE A VOTRE POIGNET.
Utilisez le dispositif de réglage coulissant de la dragonne pour la serrer fermement autour de votre poignet.

MONTAGE SUR TREPIED
En utilisant l’insert fileté 1/4-20 situé au bas du monoculaire A3M (D), installez une plaque de montage compatible avec votre système de 
support optique/photographique préféré ou fixez le monoculaire directement sur un trépied/monopode équipé d’un montant fileté 1/4-20.

MANIPULATION DE L’OPTIQUE
Votre monoculaire Bushnell vous offrira des années de service sans faille si vous lui apportez le soin habituel réservé à tout instrument optique 
de précision. 

	• Évitez les chocs violents. Posez le monoculaire délicatement sur des surfaces dures.

	• Après avoir fixé la dragonne, tirez dessus pour vérifier qu’elle est solidement attachée au monoculaire avant de la passer autour de votre 
poignet.

	• Rangez votre monoculaire dans un endroit frais et sec dans la mesure du possible.

	• Tous les monoculaires A3 sont étanches selon la norme IPX7. Évitez toute immersion profonde ou prolongée.

	• Utilisez les caches d’objectifs chaque fois que cela est possible.

ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE DE L’OPTIQUE

	• Éliminez la poussière ou les débris présents sur les objectifs (en utilisant une bombe d’air comprimé ou un pinceau à optique doux).

	• Pour enlever la saleté, les traces de doigts ou pour un nettoyage de routine de l’objectif, utilisez le chiffon de nettoyage fourni ou un autre 
chiffon en microfibres. Frottez délicatement le chiffon en effectuant un mouvement circulaire.

	• Pour un nettoyage plus approfondi, vous pouvez utiliser du papier optique et un liquide de nettoyage pour objectifs photographiques. 
Appliquez toujours le liquide sur le chiffon de nettoyage, jamais directement sur l’objectif.

	• Pour éviter d’endommager les traitements optiques à la surface des objectifs du monoculaire, n’utilisez jamais de produits lave-vitres 
ménagers. Évitez d’utiliser des mouchoirs en papier ou des vêtements, car leurs fibres peuvent être abrasives et retenir des corps gras ou 
de la saleté.

	• N’essayez pas d’ajouter de lubrifiant. Toutes les pièces mobiles du monoculaire sont lubrifiées de façon permanente.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
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A3M-1032LG Vert Couronne de Laurier 10x32 15 9.8/2.9 312/104 2.59” (6.6cm) x 4.8” (12.4cm) 9.2/260

A3M-1032OC Beige Huître 10x32 15 9.8/2.9 312/104 2.59” (6.6cm) x 4.8” (12.4cm) 9.2/260

A3M-1032SB Bleu Nuit 10x32 15 9.8/2.9 312/104 2.59” (6.6cm) x 4.8” (12.4cm) 9.2/260
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INCLUYE:
ESTUCHE

CORREA DE MUÑECA

TAPAS DE LAS LENTES

PAÑO DE LIMPIEZA

El monocular Bushnell A3 ofrece 10 aumentos en un diseño compacto pensado para llevar a cualquier parte. Su recubrimiento 
de goma suave con textura ondulada orgánica proporciona un agarre seguro y cómodo, incluso bajo la lluvia, mientras que EXO 
Barrier® y la impermeabilidad IPX7 protegen tu visión. 

Ligero y fácil de transportar, es perfecto para observaciones rápidas durante excursiones, campamentos o en viajes por carretera, 
con la garantía de por vida de Bushnell.

ADVERTENCIA: NO MIRE AL SOL A TRAVÉS DE LA ÓPTICA, YA QUE PUEDE PROVOCAR DAÑOS OCULARES 
PERMANENTES O INCLUSO CEGUERA.

GUÍA DE PIEZAS

MONOCULAR BUSHNELL DE LA SERIE A3

COPA OCULAR
RUEDA DE ENFOQUE
RANURA PARA CORDÓN

A

B

C

INSERTO ROSCADO 1/4-20
OBJETIVO
AJUSTADOR DESLIZANTE

D

E

F

D

E

F

A

B

C

ESPAÑOL
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CÓMO CONFIGURAR TU MONOCULAR
AJUSTE LA ÓPTICA

	• Ajuste la copa ocular para lograr la distancia ocular adecuada.

	• Para ampliar al máximo el campo de visión, busque la posición de la copa ocular en la que no se vean bordes oscuros. Si usa gafas, deje la 
copa ocular hacia abajo o hacia adentro. Si no es así, gírela en el sentido contrario a las agujas del reloj para que se extienda hacia arriba o 
hacia afuera.

COLOCAR LA CORREA DE LA MUÑECA
PASO 1: PASE EL LAZO.

Pase el extremo con lazo de la correa por la ranura para la correa situada en la parte inferior del monocular.

PASO 2: ASEGURE EL CORDÓN.

Pase el otro extremo de la correa a través del lazo y ajústelo firmemente alrededor del monocular.

PASO 3: AJUSTE LA CORREA A SU MUÑECA.

Use el ajustador deslizante de la correa para apretarla de forma segura alrededor de su muñeca.

MONTAJE EN TRÍPODE
Usando la rosca de 1/4-20 situada en la base del monocular A3M (D), instale una placa de montaje compatible de su sistema de soporte 
óptico o fotográfico favorito, o fíjelo directamente a un trípode o monopié si dispone de un perno roscado de 1/4-20.

MANIPULACIÓN DE LA ÓPTICA
Su monocular Bushnell le brindará años de servicio sin problemas si lo cuida como lo haría con cualquier instrumento óptico de calidad. 

	• Evite los impactos bruscos. Coloque el monocular suavemente sobre superficies duras.

	• Después de colocar la correa, tire de ella para asegurarse de que esté bien sujeta al monocular antes de colocarla alrededor de su muñeca.

	• Guarda el monocular en un lugar fresco y seco siempre que sea posible.

	• Todos los monoculares A3 sin resistentes al agua según la norma IPX7. Evite la inmersión profunda o prolongada.

	• Use las tapas de las lentes siempre que sea posible.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO DE LA ÓPTICA

	• Sople o retire con un cepillo cualquier polvo o residuo de la lente (usando aire comprimido o un cepillo suave para lentes).

	• Para eliminar suciedad, huellas dactilares o realizar la limpieza habitual de las lentes, use el paño de limpieza incluido u otro paño de 
microfibra. Frote suavemente con el paño en movimientos circulares.

	• Para una limpieza más profunda, pueden utilizarse papel para lentes fotográficas y líquido limpiador para lentes. Aplique siempre el líquido 
en el paño de limpieza, nunca directamente sobre la lente.

	• Para evitar posibles daños en los recubrimientos ópticos de las superficies de la lente del monocular, no utilice líquidos limpiacristales 
domésticos. Evite usar pañuelos o prendas de vestir que puedan contener fibras abrasivas y retener aceites o suciedad.

	• No intente añadir lubricación adicional. Todas las piezas móviles del visor están lubricadas de forma permanente.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
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A3M-1032LG Verde Laurel 10x32 15 9.8/2.9 312/104 2.59” (6.6cm) x 4.8” (12.4cm) 9.2/260

A3M-1032OC Arcilla Ostra 10x32 15 9.8/2.9 312/104 2.59” (6.6cm) x 4.8” (12.4cm) 9.2/260

A3M-1032SB Azul Sky Captain 10x32 15 9.8/2.9 312/104 2.59” (6.6cm) x 4.8” (12.4cm) 9.2/260
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ENTHÄLT:
TRAGETASCHE

HANDGELENKSCHLAUFE

OBJEKTIVSCHUTZ

REINIGUNGSTUCH

Das Bushnell A3-Monokular bietet eine 10-fache Vergrößerung in einem kompakten, überall einsetzbaren Design. Die weiche 
Gummiarmierung mit organischer Wellenstruktur sorgt für einen sicheren und bequemen Halt, selbst bei Regen, während EXO 
Barrier® und die Wasserdichtigkeit nach IPX7 für klare Sicht sorgen. 

Leicht und einfach zu tragen, ist es perfekt für schnelle Beobachtungen bei Wanderungen, auf Campingplätzen oder Roadtrips – 
alles abgesichert durch die lebenslange Garantie von Bushnell.

WARNUNG!: SCHAUEN SIE DURCH DIE OPTIK NICHT IN DIE SONNE, DA DIES ZU DAUERHAFTEN AUGENSCHÄDEN 
ODER SOGAR ZUR ERBLINDUNG FÜHREN KANN.

TEILELISTE

DAS BUSHNELL-MONOKULAR DER A3-SERIE

AUGENMUSCHEL
FOKUSRAD
SCHLAUFENHALTERUNG

A

B

C

1/4-20-GEWINDEEINSATZ
OBJEKTIV
SCHIEBEREGLER

D

E

F

D

E

F

A

B

C

DEUTSCH
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SO RICHTEN SIE IHR MONOKULAR EIN
STELLEN SIE IHRE OPTIK EIN

	• Stellen Sie Ihre Augenmuschel auf den richtigen Augenabstand ein.

	• Um das Sichtfeld zu maximieren, sollte die Augenmuschelposition so eingestellt werden, dass dunkle Ränder vermieden werden. Wenn Sie eine 
Brille tragen, lassen Sie die Augenmuschel nach unten/nach innen geklappt. Wenn nicht, drehen Sie gegen den Uhrzeigersinn, um nach oben/außen 
zu erweitern.

ANBRINGEN DER HANDGELENKSCHLAUFE
SCHRITT 1: FÄDELN SIE DIE SCHLAUFE EIN.
Führen Sie das geschlungene Ende des Tragebandes durch den Tragebandschlitz an der Unterseite des Monokulars.
SCHRITT 2: DAS SCHLÜSSELBAND BEFESTIGEN.
Ziehen Sie das andere Ende des Tragebandes durch die Schlaufe und ziehen Sie es fest um das Monokular.
SCHRITT 3: AN IHR HANDGELENK ANPASSEN.
Verwenden Sie den Schieber am Umhängeband, um es sicher um Ihr Handgelenk zu befestigen.

STATIVMONTAGE
Verwenden Sie den 1/4-20-Gewindeeinsatz an der Unterseite des A3M-Monokulars (D), um eine kompatible Montageplatte Ihres bevorzugten 
Optik-/Fotostativsystems zu installieren oder befestigen Sie es direkt auf einem Stativ/Einbeinstativ, wenn ein 1/4-20-Gewindebolzen vorhanden ist.

OPTIKHANDHABUNG
Ihr Bushnell-Monokular wird Ihnen jahrelang störungsfreie Dienste leisten, wenn es die übliche Pflege erhält, die Sie jedem hochwertigen optischen 
Instrument zukommen lassen würden. 

	• Vermeiden Sie starke Stöße. Stellen Sie das Monokular vorsichtig auf harte Oberflächen.
	• Nachdem Sie die Schlaufe befestigt haben, ziehen Sie daran, um sicherzustellen, dass sie sicher am Monokular befestigt ist, bevor Sie sie um Ihr 

Handgelenk legen.
	• Bewahren Sie Ihr Monokular wenn immer möglich an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort auf.
	• Alle A3-Monokulare sind nach IPX7-Standards wasserbeständig. Vermeiden Sie tiefes oder längeres Eintauchen.
	• Verwenden Sie Objektivdeckel, wann immer es möglich ist.

OPTIKPFLEGE UND WARTUNG

	• Entfernen Sie Staub und Schmutz von der Linse (entweder durch Pusten oder Bürsten, z. B. mit Druckluft oder einem weichen Linsenpinsel).
	• Zum Entfernen von Schmutz, Fingerabdrücken oder zur routinemäßigen Reinigung der Linse verwenden Sie das mitgelieferte Reinigungstuch oder 

ein anderes Mikrofasertuch. Reiben Sie das Tuch vorsichtig in kreisenden Bewegungen.
	• Für eine gründlichere Reinigung können Fotolinsentücher und Fotolinsenreinigungsflüssigkeit verwendet werden. Die Reinigungsflüssigkeit immer 

auf das Reinigungstuch geben – niemals direkt auf die Linse.
	• Um mögliche Schäden an den optischen Beschichtungen der Linsenoberflächen des Monokulars zu vermeiden, verwenden Sie niemals 

handelsübliche Fensterreiniger. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von Kosmetiktüchern oder Kleidungsstücken, deren Fasern scheuernd wirken und 
Öle oder Schmutz aufnehmen können.

	• Versuchen Sie nicht, zusätzliches Schmiermittel hinzuzufügen. Alle beweglichen Teile des Monokulars sind permanent geschmiert.
	• N’essayez pas d’ajouter de lubrifiant. Toutes les pièces mobiles du monoculaire sont lubrifiées de façon permanente.

TECHNISCHE DATEN
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A3M-1032LG Lorbeerkranzgrün 10x32 15 9.8/2.9 312/104 2.59” (6.6cm) x 4.8” (12.4cm) 9.2/260

A3M-1032OC Tornerde 10x32 15 9.8/2.9 312/104 2.59” (6.6cm) x 4.8” (12.4cm) 9.2/260

A3M-1032SB Sky-Captain-Blau 10x32 15 9.8/2.9 312/104 2.59” (6.6cm) x 4.8” (12.4cm) 9.2/260
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COMPRENDE:
CUSTODIA DA TRASPORTO

CORDINO DA POLSO

COPERTURE PER LENTI

PANNO DI PULIZIA

Il monocolo Bushnell A3 offre un ingrandimento 10x in un design compatto e pratico da portare ovunque. L’armatura in gomma 
morbida con texture a onde offre una presa sicura e confortevole anche sotto la pioggia, mentre la barriera EXO® e l’impermeabilità 
IPX7 proteggono la vista. 

Leggero e semplice da trasportare, è perfetto per osservare rapidamente durante le escursioni, i campeggi o i viaggi in auto, il 
tutto con la garanzia a vita Bushnell.

ATTENZIONE: NON GUARDARE IL SOLE ATTRAVERSO LA LENTE, POICHÉ POTREBBERO VERIFICARSI DANNI 
PERMANENTI AGLI OCCHI O ANCHE CECITÀ.

GUIDA ALLE PARTI

MONOCOLO BUSHNELL SERIE A3

CONCHIGLIA OCULARE
GHIERA DI MESSA A FUOCO
SLOT PER CORDINO

A

B

C

INSERTO FILETTATO 1/4-20
OBIETTIVO
REGOLATORE SCORREVOLE

D

E

F

D

E

F

A

B

C

ITALIANO
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COME IMPOSTARE IL TUO MONOCOLO
REGOLARE LE OTTICHE

	• Impostare le conchiglie oculari in modo da ottenere la giusta estrazione pupillare.

	• Per massimizzare il campo visivo, trovare la posizione delle conchiglie oculari che evita i bordi scuri. Se si indossano gli occhiali, posizionare 
la conchiglia oculare verso il basso/verso l’interno. In caso contrario, ruotarla in senso antiorario per estenderle verso l’alto/verso l’esterno.

FISSAGGIO DEL CORDINO DA POLSO
PASSAGGIO 1: INFILARE L’ANELLO.
Far passare l’estremità a cappio del cordino attraverso la fessura del cordino sul fondo del monocolo.
PASSAGGIO 2: FISSARE SALDAMENTE IL CORDINO.
Tirare l’estremità opposta del cordino attraverso l’anello e stringerlo saldamente attorno al monocolo.
PASSAGGIO 3: REGOLARE PER IL POLSO.
Utilizzare il regolatore scorrevole al cordino per fissarlo al polso in modo sicuro.

MONTAGGIO SU TREPPIEDE
Utilizzando l’inserto filettato 1/4-20 sul fondo del monocolo A3M (D), installare una piastra di montaggio compatibile con il sistema di 
supporto ottico/fotografico preferito o avvitare direttamente a un supporto treppiede/monopiede se è presente un perno filettato 1/4-20.

GESTIONE DELL’OTTICA
Se conservato con la giusta cura riservata a qualsiasi strumento ottico di qualità, il monocolo Bushnell fornirà anni e anni di servizio senza 
problemi. 

	• Evitare impatti bruschi. Appoggiare delicatamente il monocolo su superfici dure.

	• Dopo aver fissato il cordino, tirarlo per assicurarsi che sia saldamente fissato al monocolo prima di posizionarlo intorno al polso.

	• Conservare il monocolo in un luogo fresco e asciutto quando possibile.

	• Tutti i monocoli A3 sono classificati per la resistenza all’acqua secondo gli standard IPX7. Evitare immersioni profonde o prolungate.

	• Utilizzare le coperture per lenti quando possibile.

CURA E MANUTENZIONE DELL’OTTICA

	• Soffiare o spazzolare via la polvere o i detriti presenti sulla lente (utilizzando aria compressa o una spazzola morbida per lenti).

	• Per rimuovere la sporcizia, le impronte digitali o per la pulizia ordinaria delle lenti, utilizzare l’apposito panno incluso o un altro panno in 
microfibra. Strofinare delicatamente con un movimento circolare.

	• Per una pulizia più accurata, è possibile utilizzare un panno e un liquido detergente per lenti fotografiche. Applicare sempre il liquido sul 
panno per la pulizia, mai direttamente sulla lente.

	• Per evitare di danneggiare i rivestimenti ottici delle superfici delle lenti del monocolo, non utilizzare mai soluzioni per la pulizia dei vetri. 
Evitare l’uso di fazzoletti di carta o indumenti che potrebbero contenere fibre abrasive e trattenere sebo o sporco.

	• Non cercare di aggiungere ulteriore lubrificante. Tutte le parti mobili del cannocchiale sono lubrificate in modo permanente.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
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A3M-1032LG Verde Laurel Wreath 10x32 15 9.8/2.9 312/104 2.59” (6.6cm) x 4.8” (12.4cm) 9.2/260

A3M-1032OC Grigio Oyster 10x32 15 9.8/2.9 312/104 2.59” (6.6cm) x 4.8” (12.4cm) 9.2/260

A3M-1032SB Blu Sky Captain 10x32 15 9.8/2.9 312/104 2.59” (6.6cm) x 4.8” (12.4cm) 9.2/260
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